

SOLANO COUNTY COMMITTEE ON SCHOOL DISTRICT ORGANIZATION Fairfield, California

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Under the provisions of Education Code section 5019(c)(2), the Solano County Committee on School District Organization will conduct a public hearing to consider a proposal initiated by the Governing Board of the Vallejo City Unified School District to establish trustee areas within that district and move to by-area governing board nominations and elections instead of the existing at-large election process.

The public hearing will be on Monday, February 24, 2020, in the Boardroom of the Vallejo City Unified School District, 665 Walnut Avenue, Vallejo, California, at 6:00 PM.

Persons interested in this matter may appear and be heard. Language translation services and American Sign Language (ASL) interpreters will be provided with a minimum notice of three business days prior to the public hearing. Posting or distribution of banners, leaflets, handouts, or other media or communications, which serve to promote or discourage specific points of view, are prohibited inside the hearing room.

Call (707) 399-4402 if further information is needed.

Posted 02/14/20 - 02/24/20:

- Solano County Office of Education, 5100 Business Center Drive, Fairfield
- www.solanocoe.net website, Facebook, and Twitter
- Vallejo City Unified School District, 665 Walnut Avenue, Vallejo, CA

Published 02/14/20 – 02/24/20:

• Vallejo Times-Herald newspaper, Legal/Public Notices, Vallejo